GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1282

ANSWERED ON:15.07.2004

COMPUTERISED TICKETS RESERVATION CENTRES
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Computerised Tickets Reservation Centres opened under different Railway Zones during the last three years;
(b) whether any such Computerized Reservation Centre has opened in the East Coast Railway Zone in any of those years; and

(c)if so, the details thereof along with proposal mooted thereon for the year 2004-20057?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRIR. VELU )

(@): The number of Computerised Centres Opened in the last three years under different Railway Zones is 503. Zone-wise locations is
given at Appendix —I.

(b): Yes Sir.

(c): The number of Computerized Reservation Centers opened in the last three years (including April-June' 2004-5) in East Coast Railway is 19. Year-wise details are given at Appendix —Il. The number of such locations sanctioned but yet to be commissioned is 5.
In addition, 2 locations have been proposed in the Current Budget (2004-05).

Appendix — |
Appendix referred to in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.1282 for15.7.04

No. of Computerised Reservation Centres opened under different Railway Zones during the last three years

RATILWAY YEAR

2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05
(April- June)

. Railway 8 12 11 Nil

. Railway- 9 8 12 2

. Railway 15 29 30 4
.E. Railway 7 8 13 3
.F. Railway 2 6 9 Nil
Railway- 6 16 20 Nil
.C. Railway 6 16 11 Nil
.E. Railway 14 21 7 1

. Railway 6 11 10 1

C. Railway# 20 11 10 1
.Co Railway# 4 4 10 1
C. Railway# 4 9 6 1
.W. Railway# 5 10 14 1
C. Railway# 2 9 5 Nil
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. Railway#
.E.C. Railway
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Total 119 180 185 19

Note : Latest re-organised Zonal boundaries have been used to determine the stations falling under each Zonal Railway.

Appendix - II

Appendix referred to in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.1282 for 15.7.04

1. No. of Computerised Reservation Centres opened in the last three years in East Coast Railway Zone (including first three months of current year)

Year Number of Location
Opened 2001-02 4
Opened 2002-03 4
Opened 2003-04 10

Opened 2004-05 (April- June) 1

Total 19

2. No. of Computerised Reservation Centres sanctioned in last three years (including first three months of current year) on East Coast Railway but yet to be opened

No. of Locations - 5

3. No. of Computerised Reservation Centres proposed in Current Budget
2004-05 on East Coast Railway

No. of Locations - 2
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